Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/16/2022 2:41:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$33,132,488.93
$7,200.00
$8,035,420.00
$0.00
$41,175,108.93

$27,112,721.34
$7,787,730.29
$3,042,676.39
$935,789.66
$1,413,043.90
$0.00
$612,700.75
$719,412.00
$41,624,074.33

$2,254,781.68
$400,000.00
$1,854,781.68

$1,405,816.28
$4,440,000.00
$5,845,816.28

GENERAL

Actual

$19,579,122.39
$1,380.00
$6,897,730.59
$0.00
$26,478,232.98

$15,451,331.53
$5,077,901.76
$1,819,122.42
$552,008.76
$909,325.23
$0.00
$612,065.83
$413,649.43
$24,835,404.96

$129,730.64
$14,069.30
$115,661.34

$1,758,489.36
$3,674,994.46
$5,433,483.82

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($13,553,366.54)
($5,820.00)
($1,137,689.41)
$0.00
($14,696,875.95)

$11,661,389.81
$2,709,828.53
$1,223,553.97
$383,780.90
$503,718.67
$0.00

$634.92
$305,762.57
$16,788,669.37

($2,125,051.04)
$385,930.70
($1,739,120.34)

$352,673.08
($765,005.54)
($412,332.46)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$35,703,775.03
$1,408,777.10
$115,500.00
$37,228,052.13

$16,201,674.49
$5,956,847.87
$1,046,826.03
$3,709,087.20
$2,101,387.69
$8,924,701.80
$0.00
$1,746,969.02
$39,687,494.10

$495,438.00
$95,438.00
$400,000.00

($2,059,441.97)
$3,788,000.00
$1,728,558.03

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,749,637.99
$1,325,619.09
$75,201.59
$8,150,458.67

$3,523,951.87
$2,165,756.95
$882,384.86
$2,631,459.72
$365,869.08
$231,174.15
$0.00
$690,219.51
$10,490,816.14

$25,680.64
$25,362.10
$318.54

($2,340,038.93)
$4,949,211.55
$2,609,172.62

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($28,954,137.04)
($83,158.01)
($40,298.41)
($29,077,593.46)

$12,677,722.62
$3,791,090.92
$164,441.17
$1,077,627.48
$1,735,518.61
$8,693,527.65
$0.00
$1,056,749.51
$29,196,677.96

($469,757.36)
$70,075.90
($399,681.46)

($280,596.96)
$1,161,211.55
$880,614.59
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