## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

Federal Sources         \$7,200.00         \$1,380.00         (\$5,820.00)         \$35,703,775.03         \$6,749,637.99         (\$28,954,137.04)           Local Sources         \$8,035,420.00         \$6,897,730.59         (\$1,137,689.41)         \$1,408,777.10         \$1,325,619.09         (\$83,158.07)           Other Sources         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$115,500.00         \$75,201.59         (\$40,298.47)           Total Revenues:         \$41,175,108.93         \$26,478,232.98         (\$14,696,875.95)         \$37,228,052.13         \$8,150,458.67         (\$29,077,593.46)           Expenditures         Instructional Services         \$27,112,721.34         \$15,451,331.53         \$11,661,389.81         \$16,201,674.49         \$3,523,951.87         \$12,677,722.60	144 - Gadsden City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
State Sources         \$33,132,488.93         \$19,579,122.39         (\$13,553,366.54)         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00           Federal Sources         \$7,200.00         \$1,380.00         (\$5,820.00)         \$35,703,775.03         \$6,749,637.99         (\$28,954,137.04           Local Sources         \$8,035,420.00         \$6,897,730.59         (\$1,137,689.41)         \$1,408,777.10         \$1,325,619.09         (\$83,158.07           Other Sources         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$115,500.00         \$75,201.59         (\$40,298.47           Total Revenues:         \$41,175,108.93         \$26,478,232.98         (\$14,696,875.95)         \$37,228,052.13         \$8,150,458.67         (\$29,077,593.46           Expenditures           Instructional Services         \$27,112,721.34         \$15,451,331.53         \$11,661,389.81         \$16,201,674.49         \$3,523,951.87         \$12,677,722.60	Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Federal Sources         \$7,200.00         \$1,380.00         (\$5,820.00)         \$35,703,775.03         \$6,749,637.99         (\$28,954,137.04)           Local Sources         \$8,035,420.00         \$6,897,730.59         (\$1,137,689.41)         \$1,408,777.10         \$1,325,619.09         (\$83,158.07)           Other Sources         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$115,500.00         \$75,201.59         (\$40,298.47)           Total Revenues:         \$41,175,108.93         \$26,478,232.98         (\$14,696,875.95)         \$37,228,052.13         \$8,150,458.67         (\$29,077,593.46)           Expenditures         Instructional Services         \$27,112,721.34         \$15,451,331.53         \$11,661,389.81         \$16,201,674.49         \$3,523,951.87         \$12,677,722.60	Revenues						
Local Sources         \$8,035,420.00         \$6,897,730.59         (\$1,137,689.41)         \$1,408,777.10         \$1,325,619.09         (\$83,158.07)           Other Sources         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$115,500.00         \$75,201.59         (\$40,298.47)           Total Revenues:         \$41,175,108.93         \$26,478,232.98         (\$14,696,875.95)         \$37,228,052.13         \$8,150,458.67         (\$29,077,593.46)           Expenditures         Instructional Services         \$27,112,721.34         \$15,451,331.53         \$11,661,389.81         \$16,201,674.49         \$3,523,951.87         \$12,677,722.66	State Sources	\$33,132,488.93	\$19,579,122.39	(\$13,553,366.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$115,500.00         \$75,201.59         (\$40,298.47)           Total Revenues:         \$41,175,108.93         \$26,478,232.98         (\$14,696,875.95)         \$37,228,052.13         \$8,150,458.67         (\$29,077,593.46)           Expenditures         Instructional Services         \$27,112,721.34         \$15,451,331.53         \$11,661,389.81         \$16,201,674.49         \$3,523,951.87         \$12,677,722.60	Federal Sources	\$7,200.00	\$1,380.00	(\$5,820.00)	\$35,703,775.03	\$6,749,637.99	(\$28,954,137.04)
Total Revenues:         \$41,175,108.93         \$26,478,232.98         (\$14,696,875.95)         \$37,228,052.13         \$8,150,458.67         (\$29,077,593.46           Expenditures           Instructional Services         \$27,112,721.34         \$15,451,331.53         \$11,661,389.81         \$16,201,674.49         \$3,523,951.87         \$12,677,722.60	Local Sources	\$8,035,420.00	\$6,897,730.59	(\$1,137,689.41)	\$1,408,777.10	\$1,325,619.09	(\$83,158.01)
Expenditures         Instructional Services       \$27,112,721.34       \$15,451,331.53       \$11,661,389.81       \$16,201,674.49       \$3,523,951.87       \$12,677,722.60	Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,500.00	\$75,201.59	(\$40,298.41)
Instructional Services \$27,112,721.34 \$15,451,331.53 \$11,661,389.81 \$16,201,674.49 \$3,523,951.87 \$12,677,722.6	Total Revenues:	\$41,175,108.93	\$26,478,232.98	(\$14,696,875.95)	\$37,228,052.13	\$8,150,458.67	(\$29,077,593.46)
	Expenditures						
Instructional Support Services \$7,787,730.29 \$5,077,901.76 \$2,709,828.53 \$5,956,847.87 \$2,165,756.95 \$3,791,090.9	Instructional Services	\$27,112,721.34	\$15,451,331.53	\$11,661,389.81	\$16,201,674.49	\$3,523,951.87	\$12,677,722.62
	Instructional Support Services	\$7,787,730.29	\$5,077,901.76	\$2,709,828.53	\$5,956,847.87	\$2,165,756.95	\$3,791,090.92
Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,042,676.39 \$1,819,122.42 \$1,223,553.97 \$1,046,826.03 \$882,384.86 \$164,441.1	Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,042,676.39	\$1,819,122.42	\$1,223,553.97	\$1,046,826.03	\$882,384.86	\$164,441.17
Auxiliary Services \$935,789.66 \$552,008.76 \$383,780.90 \$3,709,087.20 \$2,631,459.72 \$1,077,627.4	Auxiliary Services	\$935,789.66	\$552,008.76	\$383,780.90	\$3,709,087.20	\$2,631,459.72	\$1,077,627.48
General Administrative Services \$1,413,043.90 \$909,325.23 \$503,718.67 \$2,101,387.69 \$365,869.08 \$1,735,518.6	General Administrative Services	\$1,413,043.90	\$909,325.23	\$503,718.67	\$2,101,387.69	\$365,869.08	\$1,735,518.61
Special Revenue Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,924,701.80 \$231,174.15 \$8,693,527.6	Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,924,701.80	\$231,174.15	\$8,693,527.65
General Service \$612,700.75 \$612,065.83 \$634.92 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	General Service	\$612,700.75	\$612,065.83	\$634.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$719,412.00 \$413,649.43 \$305,762.57 \$1,746,969.02 \$690,219.51 \$1,056,749.5	Other Expenditures	\$719,412.00	\$413,649.43	\$305,762.57	\$1,746,969.02	\$690,219.51	\$1,056,749.51
Total Expenditures: \$41,624,074.33 \$24,835,404.96 \$16,788,669.37 \$39,687,494.10 \$10,490,816.14 \$29,196,677.9	Total Expenditures:	\$41,624,074.33	\$24,835,404.96	\$16,788,669.37	\$39,687,494.10	\$10,490,816.14	\$29,196,677.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources: \$2,254,781.68 \$129,730.64 (\$2,125,051.04) \$495,438.00 \$25,680.64 (\$469,757.36	Other Financing Sources:	\$2,254,781.68	\$129,730.64	(\$2,125,051.04)	\$495,438.00	\$25,680.64	(\$469,757.36)
Other Financing Uses: \$400,000.00 \$14,069.30 \$385,930.70 \$95,438.00 \$25,362.10 \$70,075.9	Other Financing Uses:	\$400,000.00	\$14,069.30	\$385,930.70	\$95,438.00	\$25,362.10	\$70,075.90
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): \$1,854,781.68 \$115,661.34 (\$1,739,120.34) \$400,000.00 \$318.54 (\$399,681.46	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,854,781.68	\$115,661.34	(\$1,739,120.34)	\$400,000.00	\$318.54	(\$399,681.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: \$1,405,816.28 \$1,758,489.36 \$352,673.08 (\$2,059,441.97) (\$2,340,038.93) (\$280,596.96)		\$1,405,816.28	\$1,758,489.36	\$352,673.08	(\$2,059,441.97)	(\$2,340,038.93)	(\$280,596.96)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$4,440,000.00 \$3,674,994.46 (\$765,005.54) \$3,788,000.00 \$4,949,211.55 \$1,161,211.5	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,440,000.00	\$3,674,994.46	(\$765,005.54)	\$3,788,000.00	\$4,949,211.55	\$1,161,211.55
Ending Fund Balance: \$5,845,816.28 \$5,433,483.82 (\$412,332.46) \$1,728,558.03 \$2,609,172.62 \$880,614.5	Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,845,816.28	\$5,433,483.82	(\$412,332.46)	\$1,728,558.03	\$2,609,172.62	\$880,614.59

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.